
335653-2023 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 335653-2023 - Result
Italy-Palermo: Echocardiographs
OJ S 107/2023 06/06/2023
Contract award notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Istituto Mediterraneo per i Trapianti e Terapie ad Alta Specializzazione
National registration number: 7565653
Postal address: Via Discesa Dei Giudici, 4
Town: Palermo
NUTS code: ITG12 Palermo
Postal code: 90133
Country: Italy
Contact person: Sede amministrativa di ISMETT presso Discesa dei Giudici n. 4 - 90133 
Palermo
E-mail: scataldo@ismett.edu
Telephone: +49 0912192947
Fax: +49 0912192582

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.ismett.edu

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
APPALTO DELLA FORNITURA DI N. 1 ECOTOMOGRAFO CARDIOLOGICO 
TRIDIMENSIONALE E DI N. 2 ECOTOMOGRAFI CARDIOLOGICI E RELATIVI ACCESSORI 
E SONDE
Reference number: 961991904C

Main CPV code
33112340 Echocardiographs

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Fornitura in lotto unico e indivisibile di n. 1 (uno) Ecotomografo Cardiologico Tridimenionale di 
fascia alta di ultima generazione e di n. 2 (due) Ecotomografi Cardiologici di fascia alta di 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/335653-2023
mailto:scataldo@ismett.edu?subject=TED
http://www.ismett.edu


335653-2023 Page 2/4

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

ultima generazione muniti degli accessori e delle sonde specificati in Allegato n. 1, di 
medesima produzione e con la possibilità di interscambio delle relative sonde, nuovi di 
fabbrica con esclusione di usato e/o rigenerato.
N. gara 8916581 - CIG 961991904C

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 279 287,08 EUR

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: ITG12 Palermo
Main site or place of performance: Sede Clinica di ISMETT Via Ernesto Tricomi, 5 90127 
Palermo (PA) Secondo le modalità dettagliate nella documentazione di gara

Description of the procurement
Fornitura in lotto unico e indivisibile di n. 1 (uno) Ecotomografo Cardiologico Tridimenionale di 
fascia alta di ultima generazione e di n. 2 (due) Ecotomografi Cardiologici di fascia alta di 
ultima generazione muniti degli accessori e delle sonde specificati in Allegato n. 1, di 
medesima produzione e con la possibilità di interscambio delle relative sonde, nuovi di 
fabbrica con esclusione di usato e/o rigenerato.
N. gara 8916581 - CIG 961991904C

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Criteri qualitativi come specificati nei documenti di gara (Allegato 1) / 
Weighting: 70
Price - Weighting: 30

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
La documentazione di gare prevede che si procederà ad aggiudicazione anche in presenza di 
una sola offerta, purché valida

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information



335653-2023 Page 3/4

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1. Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 020-052795

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 1

Title:
APPALTO DELLA FORNITURA DI N. 1 ECOTOMOGRAFO CARDIOLOGICO 
TRIDIMENSIONALE E DI N. 2 ECOTOMOGRAFI CARDIOLOGICI E RELATIVI ACCESSORI 
E SONDE

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
01/06/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: CE.AS.T. Centro Assistenza Tecnica di Di Prima Giovanni e C. S.n.c.
Town: Palermo
NUTS code: ITG12 Palermo
Country: Italy
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 287 000,00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 279 287,08 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information
ISMETT aggiudicherà l'appalto anche in presenza di una sola offerta, purché valida.

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: TAR Sicilia
Postal address: Via Butera 6
Town: Palermo
Postal code: 90100
Country: Italy

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/052795-2023


335653-2023 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

Telephone: +39 0917431111

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: TAR Tribunale Amministrativo Regionale - Sicilia
Postal address: Via Butera 6 Palermo
Town: Palermo
Country: Italy

Date of dispatch of this notice
01/06/2023


